only the period ended September 30, 2014. No impact was recorded on the consolidated condensed interim financial
statements for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2013.

As a result of the restatement, non-current assets have decreased by USD 739.8 million, non-current liabilities have
decreased by USD 35.5 million, and accumulated income have decreased by USD 704.3 million; no impact was
recorded on cumulative translation adjustment. As a result of the above adjustment, the basic and diluted earnings per
share for profit attributable to the owners of the parent decreased from USD 0.20 gain per share to USD 0.13 loss per
share.

Following the restatement, these restated consolidated condensed interim financial statements for the period ended
September 30, 2014 of the Company have been approved and authorized for issue by the Board of Directors on May
28, 2015.

The effect of the restatement on the previously issued consolidated condensed interim income statement for the
three-month and the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2014 is as follows:

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 6-K/A

22

Three-months period ended September 30,
2014

(as reported)
2014

(adjustment)
2014

(restated)
Equity in (losses) earnings of
non-consolidated companies (8,999) (739,762) (748,761)

Income tax expense (122,790) 35,499 (87,291)
(Loss) Profit for the period 160,171 (704,263) (544,092)
Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 111,694 (642,584) (530,890)
Non-controlling interest 48,477 (61,679) (13,202)
(Loss) Profit for the period 160,171 (704,263) (544,092)
Basic and diluted (losses) earnings per share
for profit attributable to the owners of the
parent (expressed in USD per share)

0.06 (0.33) (0.27)

Page 10 of 27

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 6-K/A

23

TERNIUM S.A.
Restated Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements as of September 30, 2014

and for the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2014 and 2013

1.   GENERAL INFORMATION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION (continued)

Nine-months period ended September 30,
2014

(as reported)
2014

(adjustment)
2014

(restated)
Equity in (losses) earnings of
non-consolidated companies (6,743) (739,762) (746,505)

Income tax expense (251,318) 35,499 (215,819)
(Loss) Profit for the period 528,712 (704,263) (175,551)
Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 390,802 (642,584) (251,782)
Non-controlling interest 137,910 (61,679) 76,231
(Loss) Profit for the period 528,712 (704,263) (175,551)
Basic and diluted (losses) earnings per share
for profit attributable to the owners of the
parent (expressed in USD per share)

0.20 (0.33) (0.13)

The effect of the restatement on the previously issued consolidated condensed interim statement of comprehensive
income for the three-month and the nine-month period ended September 30, 2014, is as follows:

Three-months period ended September 30,
2014

(as reported)
2014

(adjustment)
2014

(restated)
(Loss) Profit for the period 160,171 (704,263) (544,092)
Other comprehensive loss for the
period, net of tax (180,315) - (180,315)

Total comprehensive (loss) income for
the period (20,144) (704,263) (724,407)

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company (40,500) (642,584) (683,084)
Non-controlling interest 20,356 (61,679) (41,323)
Total comprehensive (loss) income for
the period (20,144) (704,263) (724,407)

Nine-months period ended September 30,
2014

(as reported)
2014

(adjustment)
2014

(restated)
(Loss) Profit for the period 528,712 (704,263) (175,551)

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 6-K/A

24

Other comprehensive loss for the
period, net of tax (318,345) - (318,345)

Total comprehensive (loss) income for
the period 210,367 (704,263) (493,896)

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 180,323 (642,584) (462,261)
Non-controlling interest 30,044 (61,679) (31,635)
Total comprehensive (loss) income for
the period 210,367 (704,263) (493,896)

Page 11 of 27

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 6-K/A

25

TERNIUM S.A.
Restated Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements as of September 30, 2014

and for the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2014 and 2013

1.   GENERAL INFORMATION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION (continued)

The effect of the restatement on the previously issued consolidated condensed interim statement of financial position
as of September 30, 2014 is as follows:

Balances as of September 30, 2014
As reported Adjustment Restated

Investments in non-consolidated companies 1,308,324 (739,762) 568,562
Total Assets 10,500,435 (739,762) 9,760,673
Capital and reserves attributable to the owners
of the parent 5,373,127 (642,584) 4,730,543
Non-controlling interest 994,421 (61,679) 932,742
Total Equity 6,367,548 (704,263) 5,663,285
Deferred tax liabilities 581,518 (35,499) 546,019
Total Equity and Liabilities 10,500,435 (739,762) 9,760,673

The effect of the restatement on the previously issued consolidated condensed interim statement of changes in equity
for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2014 is as follows:

Attributable to the owners of the parent

Capital
stock

Treasury
shares

Initial
public
offering
expenses Reserves

Capital
stock issue
discount

Currency
translation
adjustment

Retained
earnings Total

Non-controlling
interest

Total
Equity

Balance at
September
30, 2014 (as
reported) 2,004,743(150,000) (23,295)1,496,842(2,324,866) (1,770,907)6,140,6105,373,127 994,421 6,367,548

Balance at
September
30, 2014
(adjustment) - - - - - - (642,584) (642,584) (61,679) (704,263)

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 6-K/A

26

Balance at
September
30, 2014
(restated) 2,004,743(150,000) (23,295)1,496,842(2,324,866) (1,770,907)5,498,0264,730,543 932,742 5,663,285

The effect of the restatement on the previously issued consolidated condensed interim statement of cash flows for the
nine-month period ended September 30, 2014 is as follows:

Nine-months period ended September 30,
2014

(as reported)
2014

(adjustment)
2014

(restated)

Cash flows from operating activities
(Loss) Profit for the year 528,712 (704,263) (175,551)
Income tax accruals less payments (29,352) (35,499) (64,851)
Equity in losses (earnings) of non-consolidated
companies 6,743 739,762 746,505

Net cash provided by operating activities 297,516 - 297,516

Page 12 of 27

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 6-K/A

27

TERNIUM S.A.
Restated Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements as of September 30, 2014

and for the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2014 and 2013

2.   ACCOUNTING POLICIES

These Restated Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with IAS 34,
“Interim Financial Reporting” and are unaudited. These Restated Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements
should be read in conjunction with the audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended December 31,